BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS Hopewell Borough Fire District No. 1 PO Box 141 Hopewell, NJ 08525

RESOLUTION 2022-37

A RESOLUTION THANKING CLERK HEATHER L. VARRASSE FOR HER YEARS OF SERVICE TO HOPEWELL VALLEY'S FIRST RESPONDERS AND THIS BOARD;

WHEREAS, Clerk Heather Varrasse has been employed with the Hopewell Borough Fire District #1 since December 2014; and,

WHEREAS, Clerk Heather L. Varrasse was a great asset to Hopewell Borough Fire District #1; and,

WHEREAS, Clerk Heather L. Varrasse succumbed to a sudden illness, therefore a loss has been dealt to this Board and our community.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED on the 14th day of December 2022 by the Board of Fire Commissioners of Hopewell Borough Fire District #1:

The Hopewell Borough Fire District #1 Board of Fire Commissioners extend our sincerest gratitude and thanks for her many years of dedicated service to the Hopewell Valley community. We wish her family well and to let them know Clerk Heather L. Varrasse will be missed by the community she loved to serve.

Roll Call Vote:	<u>Yes</u>	No	Absent	Abstain
Chairperson Morehouse	/			
Commissioner Blasi	/			
Commissioner Davies		-		
Commissioner Evans	/			
Commissioner Myers	/			